05-21-2001



FORM PTO-1618A

WENMM 1618A (1/01)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	5	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	MAY 1 5 2001 BECORD	10172					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Ty	ype (56)		Conveyance Type				
⊠ New	5-13		Assignment	License			
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) : ID#		Security Agreement Merger				
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective	Document		Change of Name	02/05/1998			
Reel #	Frame #	l [	Other				
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties a	ttached			
Name Serady	n, Inc. n/k/a SER, Inc.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly				02/14/2001			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State o	of Incorporation/Organization:	Delaware					
·							
Receiving Party							
Name	UMM Electronics, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA:							
Composed of:							
Address (line 1)	6911 Hillsdale Court						
Address (line 2)	Indianapolis	Indiana		46250			
Address (line 3)	City	indiana	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual	General Partner	ship	Limited Partnership				
	Association			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
				not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization:  Delaware  Assignment.)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

May 10, 2001

Date of Deposit

Troy J. Cole

Name of Registered Representative

Signature

May 10, 2001

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0995

								WENMM 1619B (2-99)
FORM PTO-1618B				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1721 (111111 1010) (2 00)
Expires 6-30-99, OMB	0651-0027							
•			Page	2				
Domestic Representative Name and Address				Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)			-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address					Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456			
Name	Troy J. C	ole						
Address (line 1)	Woodard	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett						
Address (line 2)	111 Monu	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank On	Bank One Center/Tower						
Address (line 4)		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137						
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance #3						3
		including any						
Trademark Appl	ication Num	ber(s) or R	egistration	n Numbe	r(s)			Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademai			tion Number (DC	O NOT ENTE	R BO			
Traden	nark Applicatio	n Number(s)		<u> </u>	911,501 Registrat			n Number(s)
					911,5	U I		
		•						
Number of properties Enter the total number of properties involved						#1		
			Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):				\$40	0.00
Method of	Payment:							
		Enclosed	$\boxtimes$	1	Depo	sit Accoun	ıt [	
	osit Account r for payment by de	posit account or if	additional fees	can be charg	ed to t	he account):		

X Yes

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Troy J. Cole

Deposit Account Number: 20-3030

Statement and Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0996

No

May 10, 2001

Date

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Seradyn, Inc. n/k/a SER, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a

corporation of the State of Delaware now having a principal address at One North Lexington

Avenue, White Plains, New York 10601, was the owner of the Trade Marks listed on the

attached Appendix, and

WHEREAS, said marks, the Certificates of Registration thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks were duly sold, assigned and transferred on

or about February 5, 1998 to UMM Electronics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal address at 6911 Hillsdale Court,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said

marks, Certificates of Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks,

and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of

February 5, 1998, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of the entire right, title and interest

in and to the marks as listed on the attached Appendix, the Certificates of Registration, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, together with all rights of action, in

law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

Said marks and their Registrations are to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its

own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Page 1 of 3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0997

term for which said Certificates of Registration have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of February 5, 1998.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this the 14th day of February 2001.

SERADYN, INC. n/k/a SER, Inc.

Nome:

Donna Costa

Title: <u>Secretary</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK

): SS White Plains

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Donna Costa first duly sworn upon her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment" as her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this the 14th day of February 2001.

Notary Public

Printed: Loretta E. Charles

Resident of Bronx County

LORETTA E. CHARLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CH6026572
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County & Westchester County
Commission Expires June 14, 200

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Page 2 of 3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0998

## **APPENDIX**

REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>
911,501	72/332,852	U.S.	AQUATEST
73093/1977		Japan	PHOTOVOLT

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment **Appendix** Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/15/2001 REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0999